THE DATASHEET OF
S29CD016J1JDGH017
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
This document contains information on one or more products under development at Spansion LLC. The information is intended to help you evaluate this product. Do not
design in this product without contacting the factory. Spansion LLC reserves the right to change or discontinue work on this proposed product without notice.
Publication Number  S29CD016J_KGD     Revision  A    Amendment  1    Issue Date  August 16, 2006
General Description
The Spansion S29CD016J and S29CL016J devices are Floating Gate products fab-

8 S29CD016J S29CD016J_KGD_A1  August 16, 2006
S u p p l e m e n t  ( A d v a n c e  I n f o r m a t i o n )
Ordering Information
The order number (Valid Combination) is formed by the following:
Valid Combinations
Valid Combinations list configurations planned to be supported in volume for this device.
Consult your local sales office to confirm availability of specific valid combinations and to
check on newly released combinations.
S29CD016J 0J D E I 00 4
PACKING TYPE
4 = Surf Tape
5 = Emboss Tape
7 = Waffe Pack
ADDITIONAL ORDERING OPTIONS
15th Character - Autoselect ID:
0 = 7E, 08, 01/00 Autoselect ID
1 = 7E, 36, 01/00 Autoselect ID
16th Character - Top or Bottom Boot:
0 = Top Boot with Simultaneous Operation
1 = Bottom Boot with Simultaneous Operation
2 = Top Boot with No Simultaneous Operation
3 = Bottom Boot with No Simultaneous Operation
TEMPERATURE RANGE
I = Industrial –40°C to +85°C)
E = Extended (–40°C to +125°C)
H = Hot (–40°C to +145°C)
DIE THICKNESS
G = 500 µm
PACKAGE TYPE
D = Die
CLOCK FREQUENCY
10th Character - Initial Burst Access Delay
0 = 5-1-1-1, 6-1-1-1, and above
1 = 4-1-1-1
11h Character - Frequency
J = 40 Mhz
M = 56 Mhz
DEVICE NUMBER/DESCRIPTION
S29CD016J
16 Megabit (512K x 32-Bit) CMOS 2.5 Volt-only Burst Mode,
Dual Boot, Simultaneous Read/Write Flash Memory
Manufactured on 110 nm floating gate technology
OPN Valid Combinations
S29CD016J
OJ, 1J, OM
D G I, E, H
00, 01, 02, 03, 10, 11, 12, 13
1M 02, 03, 12, 13
August 16, 2006  S29CD016J_KGD_A1 S29CD016J 9
S u p p l e m e n t  ( A d v a n c e  I n f o r m a t i o n )
Packaging Information
Surftape Packaging
Direction of Feed
Orientation
relative to
leading edge of
tape and reel
Spansion Logo
Location1
2
 m
m
10 S29CD016J S29CD016J_KGD_A1  August 16, 2006
S u p p l e m e n t  ( A d v a n c e  I n f o r m a t i o n )
Waffle Pack Packaging
Embossed Tape Packaging